

Township of Haverford Resolution 2363-2024

Grant Application - Library Construction

Request for Funding under the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Community and Economic Development, COVID-19 ARPA Capital Projects Fund Multi-Purpose Community Facilities Program – Maker's Space/Innovation Zone at Haverford Township Free Library Project.

Be it Resolved, that the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford of Delaware County hereby acknowledges its support for an application to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Community and Economic Development, COVID-019 ARPA Capital Projects Fund Multi-Purpose Community Facilities Program in the amount of \$268,750 to assist with the construction and technology outfitting of the Maker's Space/Innovation Zone to be located within the newly renovated Haverford Township Free Library.

Be it Further Resolved, that the Applicant does hereby designate David R. Burman, Township Manager and Aimee M Cuthbertson, Assistant Township Manager as the officials to execute all documents and agreements between the Township of Haverford and the Department of Community and Economic Development to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

Resolved this 12th day of February, 2024.

Township of Haverford

By: C. Lawrence Holmes, Esq.

President Board of Commissioners

Attest: David R. Burman,

Township Manager/Secretary